GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2299 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 29.07.2022

Proposal for Production of Nano DAP

2299: SHRI MAHABALI SINGH:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)  whether the Government proposes to make Nano DAP after Nano Urea;
(b)  if so, the details thereof,
(c) the likely benefits and advantages of Nano DAP to the farmers; and

(d)  the time by which Nano DAP is likely to be available in the market?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. At present, there is no such proposal.
(c): No such information is available.

(d): In view of (a) & (b) above, question doesn't arise.
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